
Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise

Mo - Fr
2
S

Nossen, Grundschule

Nossen, Markt / 1

Nossen, Dresdner Straße

Nossen, Talstraße

Nossen, Brücke

Rhäsa

Neubodenbach

Bodenbach

Gleisberg, Wendestelle

Gleisberg, Alte Waage

Wetterwitz, Wendestelle

Choren, Wendeplatz

Rüsseina, Wendeplatz

Klessig

Noßlitz

14:33

14:35

14:36

14:37

14:40

14:41

14:44

14:46

14:50

14:51

14:55

15:00

15:05

15:07

15:08

Verkehrsgesellschaft Meißen mbH

252 Nossen - Gleisberg - Rüsseina - Noßlitz
gültig ab 21.08.23

Schulvertragsverkehr LRA Meißen für Stadt Nossen
Tarifzone: Nossen

Erklärungen
 S : verkehrt nur an Schultagen


